his remuneration by way of salary, bonus, perquisites and allowances for the said period from 14th November, 2017 to 30th September, 
2018 (both days inclusive), as follows, which is as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and by the Board of 
Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2017: 

a)0 Salary 

`2,30,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Thousand only) per month.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

c)0 Gratuity

Gratuity, as per the Rules of the Company, subject to completion of a service of five years, at the rate of half a month’s salary for

[...]

Chairman for the purpose of identification and that he be paid following remuneration by way of salary, bonus, perquisites and allowances 
which is as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective 
meetings held on 30th May, 2018: 

a)0 Salary 

`2,80,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) per month with annual increment in the scale of ̀ 2,80,000-10,000-3,00,000.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

way of salary, bonus, perquisites and allowances, during the period of his appointment, as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee in their meeting held on 10th February, 2018 and thereafter by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th February, 2018:

a)0 Salary 

`1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month with annual increment in the scale of 1,50,000-7,500-1,65,000.

b)0 Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel of the Company 
with in the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

Posthumous retirement benefits to Late M.C. Paul (DIN 00105776)

To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification, the following resolution as a Special Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT Mrs. Annie Paul, wife of Late M.C. Paul (DIN 00105776), be paid ` 7,50,000 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand 
only), which is equivalent to three month’s last drawn salary of Late M.C. Paul, as Leave Salary and that the Benz car with Registration 
No. KL-45M-2340 owned by the Company and being used by Late M.C. Paul for official purposes of the Company, purchased on